STATE SCHOOL BOYS CRICKET 15’s 2026

	Date
	Time
	Venue
	Session Information

	Thurs 20th Nov  
	All Day
	Belridge Secondary College
	TRIALS

	Mon 24th Nov   
	
	School Sport WA website 
	15’s Squad Announced 

	Tues 2nd Dec
	8.00am – 3.30pm
	Belridge Secondary College
	Game

	Thurs 4th Dec
	8.00am – 3.30pm
	Belridge Secondary College
	Game

	Tues 9th Dec
	1100am– 3.00pm
	Belridge Secondary College
	20/20 Game

	Wed 10th Dec
	
	School Sport WA website
	Final 13 Announced.
plus train on players 

	Thurs 11th Dec
	4.30pm-6.00pm
	Belridge Secondary College
	Training final 13 plus train-ons

	Tues 16th Dec
	4.30pm – 6.00pm
	Belridge Secondary College
	Training

	Wed 17th Dec
	6.00pm – 7.00pm
	Meeting and Clothes Fitting at SSWA OFFICES
TUART COLLEGE - 105 BANKSIA STREET, TUART HILL WA 6060
	Parent Information Session and Uniform Fitting

	Tues 13th Jan
	10.00am-12.00
	Belridge Secondary College
	Training

	Thurs 15th Jan
	10.00am-12.00
	Belridge Secondary College
	Training

	Tues 20th Jan
	10.00.am-12.00
	Belridge Secondary College
	Training

	Thurs 22nd Jan
	10.00am-12.00
	Belridge Secondary College
	Training

	Thurs 29th Jan
	4.30pm – 6.00pm
	Murdoch or Belridge TBC
	Training

	Tues 3rd Feb
	4.30pm – 6.00pm
	Murdoch or Belridge TBC
	Training

	Thurs 5th Feb
	4.30pm – 6.00pm
	Murdoch or Belridge TBC
	Training

	Tues 10th Feb
	4.30pm – 6.00pm
	Murdoch or Belridge TBC
	Training

	Thurs 12th Feb
	4.30pm – 6.00pm
	Murdoch or Belridge TBC
	Training

	Tues 17th Feb
	4.30pm – 6.00pm
	Murdoch or Belridge TBC
	Training

	Wed 18th Feb
	4.30pm – 6.00pm
6.00pm –7.00pm
	TBA
	Training
Presentation Evening

	Sat 21st Feb
	
	
	

	Sun22nd Feb
	8.00pm – 5.30pm
	Opening Ceremony
Day 1 Competition
	

	Mon 23rd Feb 
	8.00pm – 5.30pm
	Day 2 Competition
	

	Tues 24th Feb
	8.00pm – 5.30pm
	Day 3 Competition
	

	Wed 25th Feb
	9.30pm – 4.00pm
	Rest Day Championship Team Experience 
	

	Thurs 26th Feb
	8.00pm – 5.30pm
	Day 4 Competition – Cross Over Finals
	

	Fri 27th Feb
	8.00pm – 6.00pm
	Day 5 Competition 
Closing Ceremony
	



Please Note this is a guide, details are subject to confirmation and change

Any questions or if unable to attend sessions please contact Ian Bycroft (Manager) via email ibycroft@bigpond.net.au
